PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hui-Lung KUO	02/13/2009
Mei-Chih PENG	02/13/2009
Pin-Chen CHEN	02/13/2009
Ying-Jui LIN	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road	
Internal Address:	Chutung	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12583301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 621 7140

Email: mpe@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Joe McKinney Muncy

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0698/0497PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

PATENT REEL: 023177 FRAME: 0381 OP \$40,00 12583301

500951630

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-9-1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023177 FRAME: 0382 P54970026US-25797US

RECORDED: 09/01/2009

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One D receipt of which is hereby acknowled	Pollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the deed, the undersigned
Inventor(s) (1) <u>Hui-Lung</u> Full Name(s) (4) <u>Ying-Jui L</u>	KUO (2) Mei-Chih PENG (3) Pin-Chen CHEN (6)
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
Name and Address No. 195	al Technology Research Institute , Sec. 4. Chung Hsing Road, Chutung, Hsinchu Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements on for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention:	
Which application was	
b) filed or	n the No
Including any and all United States extensions, divisions, reissues, sub	s Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all estitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all vention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to said assigned	d that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters
undersigned will execute all division execute all rightful other papers;	nested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the nal, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall ring and maintaining proper patent protection.
	TAIWAN, R.O.C. February 13, 2009
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	Hui-Lung KUO Vai-Chro Peng Mei-Chih PENG Pin-Chent Chen Pin-Chen CHEN Trag-Liz Lin Ying-Jui LIN

PATENT REEL: 023177 FRAME: 0383